XMA Installation and Maintenance Instructions
The XMA is an expansion module for use with
the mGard Range that includes the DM, XM,
and BM products.  All mGard products are
designed to work as modular, mechanical key
exchange systems.  These devices often form the
link between isolation devices and access locks. A
number of combinations of isolation / access keys are

Component names and positions
Part Numbering
The XM uses a logical part numbering system:-
Example: XM3-CLIS
XM: Generic Product Type (Exchange Module)
3: Number of CL/ML Lock (2 to 10) or A for Add-On Module to convert a
 DM/BM to an XM.
- Separator.
CL: Lock Type (CL / ML)
I: Stainless Steel CL / ML Internals
S: Dustcover Option (S for Stainless Steel or N for no dust cover)
M-BOB: Back of Board Mounting Adaptor
XM Drawing XMS Drawing
Part Numbering
The XMS uses a logical part numbering system:-
Example: XMS4-MLSS
XMS: Generic Product Type (Exchange Module Stainless Steel)
4: Number of CL/ML Lock (2 to 10) or A for Add-On Module to convert a
 DM/BM to an XMS.
- Separator.
ML: Lock Type (CLS / MLS)
S: Full Stainless Steel CLS / MLS
S: Stainless Steel Dustcover as standard.
M-BOB: Back of Board Mounting Adaptor
Fortress Interlocks Ltd
      2 Inverclyde Drive
Wolverhampton
West Midlands
WV4 6FB
tel: +44 (0) 1902 349000
fax: +44 (0) 1902 349090